TSUBURAVA FIELDS HOLDINGS

(Translation) July 26, 2024 TSUBURAYA FIELDS HOLDINGS INC.

To all parties concerned:

- U.S. and Japan hero's IP, Ultraman, Avengers and Spider-Man, the first to collaborate on comics-Announcement of new comic works by Tsuburaya Productions, Marvel Comics, and Shogakukan



Tsuburaya Productions Co., Ltd., which is the core of our group's content and digital business, announces the simultaneous release of comic works *ULTRAMAN x AVENGERS* (Marvel Comics) and *ULTRAMAN: ALONG CAME A SPIDER-MAN* (SHOGAKUKAN CoroCoro magazine) on Wednesday, August 14, 2024, together with Marvel Comics and SHOGAKUKAN Inc. in Japan and the U.S.

The creative teams in Japan and the U.S. will draw new stories for heroes through a series of manga by SHOGAKUKAN in Japan, and as the American comic series by Marvel Comics in the U.S.

The world's first two works of collaboration in which American comics and Japanese manga exhibit their uniqueness are scheduled to be launched and posted in stages at comics stores and e-books in various countries.

<Reference>

Tsuburaya Productions Co., Ltd. official website "Tsuburaya Station"

Marvel's Spider-man & Japan's Most Iconic Hero Ultraman Join Forces for Epic Manga Adventure in ULTRAMAN: ALONG CAME A SPIDER-MAN

URL: https://tsuburaya-prod.com/news/7594